Karen M. Simmons Town of Fowler Deputy Supervisor

TOWN OF FOWLER MEETING AGENDA November 7, 2024

- 1.) Call the meeting to order.
- 2.) Pledge of Allegiance & Moment of Silence to honor military men and women, all the healthcare workers, and those who have passed.
- 3.) Approve minutes of regular Town board meeting held on October 3rd, 2024.
- 4.) Motion to Open Public Hearing for proposed Local Law No. 3 of 2024 Allowing the Town of Fowler to appoint up to three Deputy Town Clerks.
- 5.) Motion to Open Public Hearing for the proposed 2025 Budget.
- 6.) Discussion on upgrading Town of Fowler business cell phones.
- 7.) Discussion on Town of Fower building security.
- 8.) Town Department Reports: Town Justice, Bookkeeper, Assessors, Historian, Animal Control, Beaver Control, Code Enforcement, Town Clerk.
- 9.) Highway Department report: Highway Superintendent Randy Durham. (Motion to declare Town of Fowler Seasonal Roads December 1, 2024 to April 1, 2025).
- 10.) Councilpersons & Supervisor Reports, Questions and Commentary.
- 11.) Motion to Close Public Hearing on the proposed 2025 Budget & Motion to adopt Resolution #16 of 2024 Allowing for up to three (3) Deputy Town Clerk's.
- 12.) Motion to Close Public Hearing on the proposed 2025 Budget & Motion to adopt Resolution #17 of 2024 Adopting the Town Budget for Fiscal Year 2025.
- 13.) Public Comment.
- 14) Motion to Audit the bills.
- 15.) The next regular scheduled meeting will be held on December 9, 2024.
- 16.) Motion to adjourn.